

Power-One Italy S.p.A. Via S. Giorgio, 642 52028 Terranuova Bracciolini (AR) Italy Leonardo Botti Global Head of Sales and Product Management

T +39 055 91.95.356 M +39 334 68.91.899 leonardo.botti@fimer.com

52028 Terranuova Bracciolini (AR)

Via S. Giorgio, 642

www.fimer.com

Phone: +39 055 91951

Terranuova Bracciolini, 13 March 2020

1/1 Power-One Italy S.p.A. enters the FIMER Group

With the acquisition and integration of ABB's solar inverter business by FIMER, as announced on February 29, Power-One Italy S.p.A. is now a Member of the FIMER Group. This notwithstanding, Power-One Italy S.p.A. stays as License Holder and Manufacturer of all products available for sales prior to the acquisition, carrying its operations as usual. This is also to confirm the complete technical identicality, including type designations and model numbers, between product lines before and after the acquisition, all products being now manufactured with ABB trademark under trademark license agreement by FIMER Group.

All Certificates/Statements of Conformity and Test Reports issued to/by the License Holder Power-One Italy S.p.A., which refer to the products with ABB trademark, are still valid being manufactured under trademark license agreement by FIMER Group.

Finally, please be advised that Power-One Italy S.p.A. continues to use a Quality Management System according to ISO 9001:2015 by adapting to any further changes of this standard that may occur in the future.

We remain at your complete disposal for any clarifications.

Best regards,